See Attachment B, this price includes all labor and  expenses anticipated to be incurred by 

Williamson Dacar Associates for the completion of these tasks in accordance with Professional 

Services Method Lump Sum – Percentage of Completion by Task for a fee not to exceed Ninety- 

nine thousand five hundred twenty Dollars ($99,520.00). 

5. SCHEDULE: 
The project is to be completed 4 months from issuance of notice-to-proceed. The project 

deliverables are to be phased as follows: 

Initial Stakeholder meetings 21 calendar days 

Information compilation 21 calendar days 

Planning options 30 calendar days